Rules of Procedure and Conduct of aucf.nes e in Mizoram
LegiPlative Assembly ( as modified upto 2nd April, 1988),
I beg to give notice for discussion of a difinite matter of
urgent public importance that.

(1) In the villages mentioned below,
1ft is le9rnt that there had been as many 173 ( one hundred
seventy three) persons died of epederru.c de s ea s e suspecting
to be dysentry, gastro entritis, cholera, meas~ etc.
The number of person."; d ted due to t ho.so fIIeseases are as under..
(village -wise)~

(1) Dumaau village - 75 persons
(2) Laitlang " 35 "-
( 3) Hmawngbu " 9 "